## Geology and Mining Unit, Directorate of Industries, Govt. of Uttarakhand, Dehradun,

Village - Bhopalpani, Post Badasi, Raipur - Thano Road, Dehradun

URL: <a href="http://dgm.uk.gov.in">http://dgm.uk.gov.in</a>, Email-id: <a href="mailto:dir-dgm-uk@nic.in">dir-dgm-uk@nic.in</a>

## **Tender Notice**

DIRECTOR, GEOLOGY AND MINING UNIT, DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES, UTTARAKHAND invites tender offers (Technical and Commercial) from reputed, experienced, technically and financially sound company for providing solution for "Monitoring and Surveillance of Mining Operations" as per the tender document.

The tender document can be purchased from the office of "Director, Geology & Mining Unit, Directorate of Industries, Bhopalpani, Raipur-Thano Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand" between 11:00 Hrs to 15:00 Hrs on all working days from 23<sup>rd</sup> September to 5<sup>th</sup> October 2013 by depositing non-refundable tender document fees of Rs 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) as demand draft. The tender document can also be downloaded from http://dgm.uk.gov.in website, in which case non-refundable tender document fees of Rs. 5000 /- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) is to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft favouring "Director, Geology and Mining Unit, Directorate of Industries Govt. of Uttarakhand" payable at Dehradun at the time of bid submission.

The technical and commercial proposal is to be submitted on the Registered Address mentioned above on or before 21<sup>st</sup> October 2013 up-to 14:00 Hrs. For any clarification please contact Mr. G.D Prasad, Deputy Director, Geology and Mining Unit, Directorate of Industries, Uttarakhand at Mobile number +91 8192802323, +91 9412973561.

-sd-

(Shailesh Bagauli)
Director